

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

7/23/2025

Page 1 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGADAHOC
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(3) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.127	(2000)	(2000)	74,000.00000	74,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
REMOVE EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		SY	SY						
0020	202.202	25,800.000	25,800.000	24.50000	632,100.00	22.00000	567,600.00	21.00000	541,800.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE		SY	SY						
0030	202.205	20,000.000	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	0.01000	200.00	0.50000	10,000.00
RUMBLE STRIPS - SHOULDER		LF	LF						
0040	202.207	20,000.000	20,000.000	4.20000	84,000.00	0.01000	200.00	14.00000	280,000.00
RUMBLE STRIPS, FILL		LF	LF						
0050	203.20	10.000	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	60.00000	600.00	500.00000	5,000.00
COMMON EXCAVATION		CY	CY						
0060	403.2081	2,300.000	2,300.000	395.00000	908,500.00	365.00000	839,500.00	370.00000	851,000.00
12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHALT		T	T						
0070	403.211	90.000	90.000	498.00000	44,820.00	375.00000	33,750.00	400.00000	36,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)		T	T						
0080	403.2131	170.000	170.000	415.00000	70,550.00	380.00000	64,600.00	400.00000	68,000.00
12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HMA BASE		T	T						
0090	409.15	1,500.000	1,500.000	26.00000	39,000.00	17.00000	25,500.00	16.00000	24,000.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED		G	G						
0100	410.25	2,050.000	2,050.000	88.15000	180,707.50	90.00000	184,500.00	90.00000	184,500.00

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

7/23/2025

Page 2 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGADAHOC
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(3) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
ASPHALT-RUBBER SURFACE TREATMENT WITH AGGREGATE COVER									
0110	515.21	(2100)	(2100)	82,420.00000	82,420.00	87,500.00000	87,500.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES									
0120	518.391	460.000	460.000	16.60000	7,636.00	65.00000	29,900.00	85.00000	39,100.00
REPAIRING GRANITE CURB JOINT AND BEDDING MORTAR									
0130	518.51	2,500.000	2,500.000	100.00000	250,000.00	0.01000	25.00	157.00000	392,500.00
REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 8 IN.									
0140	518.60	18.000	18.000	480.00000	8,640.00	525.00000	9,450.00	640.00000	11,520.00
REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 8 IN.									
0150	519.58	80.000	80.000	362.50000	29,000.00	110.00000	8,800.00	95.00000	7,600.00
EPOXY INJECTION OF CRACKS									
0160	519.60	340.000	340.000	752.50000	255,850.00	160.00000	54,400.00	800.00000	272,000.00
EXPANSION DEVICE - ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT									
0170	520.241	1.000	1.000	21,800.00000	21,800.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	67,000.00000	67,000.00
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 1									
0180	520.242	1.000	1.000	48,960.00000	48,960.00	26,500.00000	26,500.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 2									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

7/23/2025

Page 3 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGADAHOC
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(3) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0190	520.243	15.000	15.000	48,900.00000	733,500.00	37,500.00000	562,500.00	100,000.00000	1,500,000.00
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 3		EA	EA						
0200	520.244	3.000	3.000	82,100.00000	246,300.00	20,000.00000	60,000.00	75,000.00000	225,000.00
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 4		EA	EA						
0210	520.245	3.000	3.000	65,800.00000	197,400.00	115,000.00000	345,000.00	350,000.00000	1,050,000.00
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 5		EA	EA						
0220	523.26	4.000	4.000	22,500.00000	90,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	25,000.00000	100,000.00
EXPANSION BEARING - MODIFICATION		EA	EA						
0230	524.301	(1)	(1)	122,560.00000	122,560.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT		LS	LS						
0240	524.50	22.000	22.000	575.00000	12,650.00	0.01000	0.22	20,000.00000	440,000.00
TEMPORARY ROADWAY MAT		EA	EA						
0250	604.32	50.000	50.000	372.00000	18,600.00	65.00000	3,250.00	270.00000	13,500.00
8" WIDE CHANNEL DRAIN		LF	LF						
0260	609.38	18.000	18.000	196.00000	3,528.00	75.00000	1,350.00	1,265.00000	22,770.00
RESET CURB TYPE 1		LF	LF						
0270	619.14	10.000	10.000	195.00000	1,950.00	100.00000	1,000.00	960.00000	9,600.00
EROSION CONTROL MIX		CY	CY						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

7/23/2025

Page 4 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGADAHOC
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(3) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0280	627.51	14,300.00	14,300.00	3.60000	51,480.00	0.01000	143.00	3.00000	42,900.00
6" TEMPORARY PAVEMENT TAPE, YELLOW OR WHITE		LF	LF						
0290	627.57	8,150.00	8,150.00	3.55000	28,932.50	0.01000	81.50	3.00000	24,450.00
12" REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE		LF	LF						
0300	627.745	30,900.00	30,900.00	2.88000	88,992.00	1.81000	55,929.00	1.90000	58,710.00
6" WHITE OR YELLOW POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (RECESSED)		LF	LF						
0310	627.77	7,150.00	7,150.00	0.44000	3,146.00	0.01000	71.50	0.40000	2,860.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS		SF	SF						
0320	627.783	30,900.00	30,900.00	2.45000	75,705.00	1.81000	55,929.00	1.90000	58,710.00
TEMPORARY 6 INCH POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW		LF	LF						
0330	629.05	40.000	40.000	110.00000	4,400.00	50.00000	2,000.00	70.00000	2,800.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0340	631.112	30.000	30.000	245.00000	7,350.00	65.00000	1,950.00	111.00000	3,330.00
WELDING MACHINE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0350	631.12	25.000	25.000	510.00000	12,750.00	115.00000	2,875.00	184.00000	4,600.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0360	631.133	40.000	40.000	170.00000	6,800.00	80.00000	3,200.00	130.00000	5,200.00
SKID STEER (INCLUDING		HR	HR						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

7/23/2025

Page 5 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGadahoc
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(3) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
OPERATOR)									
0370	631.172	30.000	30.000	185.00000	5,550.00	90.00000	2,700.00	128.00000	3,840.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0380	639.19	1.000	1.000	45,800.00000	45,800.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B		EA	EA						
0390	652.30	2.000	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD		EA	EA						
0400	652.312	25.000	25.000	1,100.00000	27,500.00	0.01000	0.25	100.00000	2,500.00
TYPE III BARRICADE		EA	EA						
0410	652.33	100.000	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00	55.00000	5,500.00
DRUM		EA	EA						
0420	652.34	100.000	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0430	652.35	700.000	700.000	22.00000	15,400.00	100.00000	70,000.00	10.00000	7,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0440	652.361	(180)	(180)	468,000.00000	468,000.00	2,675,000.00000	2,675,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0450	652.41	8.000	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00	0.01000	0.08	7,500.00000	60,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

7/23/2025

Page 6 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGadahoc
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(3) WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0460	652.441	2.000	2.000	68,000.00000	136,000.00	9,500.00000	19,000.00	29,000.00000	58,000.00
TYPE 1 SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM		EA	EA						
0470	652.442	2.000	2.000	115,000.00000	230,000.00	42,750.00000	85,500.00	49,000.00000	98,000.00
TYPE 2 SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM		EA	EA						
0480	652.45	2.000	2.000	2,900.00000	5,800.00	3,250.00000	6,500.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN		EA	EA						
0490	652.46	14.000	14.000	138.00000	1,932.00	155.00000	2,170.00	300.00000	4,200.00
SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS		EA	EA						
0500	652.47	14.000	14.000	2,500.00000	35,000.00	0.01000	0.14	2,500.00000	35,000.00
TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIP		GP	GP						
0510	656.75	(1)	(1)	119,800.00000	119,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0520	659.10	(1)	(1)	985,000.00000	985,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
0530	910.50	(1)	(1)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
WORK ZONE SAFETY		LS	LS						
Section Totals:				\$6,704,809.00		\$6,855,175.69		\$10,144,491.00	
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$6,704,809.00		\$6,855,175.69		\$10,144,491.00	

Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

7/23/2025

Page 7 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGADAHOC
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF
REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Contract Item Totals	\$6,704,809.00	\$6,855,175.69	\$10,144,491.00
Contract Time Totals			
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals	\$6,704,809.00	\$6,855,175.69	10,144,491.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

7/23/2025

Page 8 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGADAHOC
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.127	(2000) (2000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00				
	REMOVE EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY SY						
0020	202.202	25,800.000 25,800.000	22.00000	567,600.00				
	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY SY						
0030	202.205	20,000.000 20,000.000	2.70000	54,000.00				
	RUMBLE STRIPS - SHOULDER	LF LF						
0040	202.207	20,000.000 20,000.000	15.00000	300,000.00				
	RUMBLE STRIPS, FILL	LF LF						
0050	203.20	10.000 10.000	285.00000	2,850.00				
	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY CY						
0060	403.2081	2,300.000 2,300.000	450.00000	1,035,000.00				
	12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHALT	T T						
0070	403.211	90.000 90.000	750.00000	67,500.00				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	T T						
0080	403.2131	170.000 170.000	850.00000	144,500.00				
	12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HMA BASE	T T						
0090	409.15	1,500.000 1,500.000	41.00000	61,500.00				
	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	G G						
0100	410.25	2,050.000 2,050.000	215.00000	440,750.00				

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

7/23/2025

Page 9 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGadahoc
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
ASPHALT-RUBBER SURFACE TREATMENT WITH AGGREGATE COVER									
0110	515.21	(2100)	(2100)	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES									
0120	518.391	460.000	460.000	158.00000	72,680.00				
REPAIRING GRANITE CURB JOINT AND BEDDING MORTAR									
0130	518.51	2,500.000	2,500.000	97.00000	242,500.00				
REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 8 IN.									
0140	518.60	18.000	18.000	267.00000	4,806.00				
REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 8 IN.									
0150	519.58	80.000	80.000	467.00000	37,360.00				
EPOXY INJECTION OF CRACKS									
0160	519.60	340.000	340.000	230.00000	78,200.00				
EXPANSION DEVICE - ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT									
0170	520.241	1.000	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 1									
0180	520.242	1.000	1.000	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 2									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

7/23/2025

Page 10 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGADAHOC
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0190	520.243	15.000	15.000	95,000.00000	1,425,000.00				
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 3		EA	EA						
0200	520.244	3.000	3.000	75,000.00000	225,000.00				
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 4		EA	EA						
0210	520.245	3.000	3.000	450,000.00000	1,350,000.00				
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 5		EA	EA						
0220	523.26	4.000	4.000	16,000.00000	64,000.00				
EXPANSION BEARING - MODIFICATION		EA	EA						
0230	524.301	(1)	(1)	175,000.00000	175,000.00				
TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT		LS	LS						
0240	524.50	22.000	22.000	500.00000	11,000.00				
TEMPORARY ROADWAY MAT		EA	EA						
0250	604.32	50.000	50.000	800.00000	40,000.00				
8" WIDE CHANNEL DRAIN		LF	LF						
0260	609.38	18.000	18.000	700.00000	12,600.00				
RESET CURB TYPE 1		LF	LF						
0270	619.14	10.000	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00				
EROSION CONTROL MIX		CY	CY						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

7/23/2025

Page 11 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGADAHOC
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING					
Alt Set / Alt Member			Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0280	627.51	14,300.00	14,300.00		4.00000	57,200.00		
6" TEMPORARY PAVEMENT TAPE, YELLOW OR WHITE			LF	LF				
0290	627.57	8,150.00	8,150.00		5.00000	40,750.00		
12" REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE			LF	LF				
0300	627.745	30,900.00	30,900.00		2.50000	77,250.00		
6" WHITE OR YELLOW POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (RECESSED)			LF	LF				
0310	627.77	7,150.00	7,150.00		1.30000	9,295.00		
REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS			SF	SF				
0320	627.783	30,900.00	30,900.00		2.50000	77,250.00		
TEMPORARY 6 INCH POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW			LF	LF				
0330	629.05	40.000	40.000		65.00000	2,600.00		
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME			HR	HR				
0340	631.112	30.000	30.000		355.00000	10,650.00		
WELDING MACHINE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)			HR	HR				
0350	631.12	25.000	25.000		250.00000	6,250.00		
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)			HR	HR				
0360	631.133	40.000	40.000		200.00000	8,000.00		
SKID STEER (INCLUDING			HR	HR				

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

7/23/2025

Page 12 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGADAHOC
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING					
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
OPERATOR)									
0370	631.172	30.000	30.000	200.00000	6,000.00				
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0380	639.19	1.000	1.000	55,000.00000	55,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B									
0390	652.30	2.000	2.000	7,500.00000	15,000.00				
FLASHING ARROW BOARD									
0400	652.312	25.000	25.000	350.00000	8,750.00				
TYPE III BARRICADE									
0410	652.33	100.000	100.000	91.00000	9,100.00				
DRUM									
0420	652.34	100.000	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00				
CONE									
0430	652.35	700.000	700.000	23.00000	16,100.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS									
0440	652.361	(180)	(180)	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
0450	652.41	8.000	8.000	11,000.00000	88,000.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

7/23/2025

Page 13 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGadahoc
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0460	652.441	2.000	2.000	44,000.00000	88,000.00				
TYPE 1 SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM		EA	EA						
0470	652.442	2.000	2.000	75,000.00000	150,000.00				
TYPE 2 SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM		EA	EA						
0480	652.45	2.000	2.000	6,900.00000	13,800.00				
AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN		EA	EA						
0490	652.46	14.000	14.000	150.00000	2,100.00				
SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS		EA	EA						
0500	652.47	14.000	14.000	3,100.00000	43,400.00				
TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIP		GP	GP						
0510	656.75	(1)	(1)	84,500.00000	84,500.00				
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0520	659.10	(1)	(1)	1,617,000.00000	1,617,000.00				
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
0530	910.50	(1)	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
WORK ZONE SAFETY		LS	LS						
Section Totals:				\$11,339,341.00					
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$11,339,341.00					

Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

7/23/2025

Page 14 of 14

Contract ID: 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND, SAGADAHOC
Letting Date: July 23, 2025 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 4 **Project(s):** 2853000
Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF
REPL

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Contract Item Totals
Contract Time Totals
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals
Contract Grand Totals

\$11,339,341.00		
\$0.00		
\$11,339,341.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

7/23/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 4 **Contract ID:** 028530.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND,
SAGADAHOC

Letting Date: July 23, 2025 11:00 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION

Contract Time: 10/09/26 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: FALMOUTH TO TOPSHAM, INTERSTATE BR JOINTS AND WEAR SURF REPL **Project(s):** 2853000

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	001601 ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC	\$6,704,809.00	100.00%
2	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$6,855,175.69	102.24%
3	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$10,144,491.00	151.30%
4	003318 EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	\$11,339,341.00	169.12%